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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1273

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTIQN PAPER: 26 APRIL 2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 13w2018l

1273. Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) With regard to the SA Police Service vehicle (details furnished), (a) to which (i) police station and (ii) section Is it allocated, (b) has the vehicle been diverted, at any stage, from being used for the purpose it was allocated; if so, what was the purpose It was deviated for;

(2) are the (a) Automated Vehicle Location (AVL) records for the movements and locations of the vehicle and (b) fuel consumption records available since it was allocated; if so, wm he provide Mr Z N Mbhele with the AVL and fuel consumption records;

(3) whether the vehicle has ever been used to escort civilians; if so, {a) what are the names of the civilians and (b) for what purpose were the civilians escorted by the specified vehicle? NW1373E

REPLY:

(1)(a)(i) Phoenix Police Station.

(1)(a)(ii) Provincial Task Team.

(1)(b) No, the vehicle is being used by the Detective Trio Task Team, at the EThekwini Outer North Cluster Office.

(2)(a) Yes, available electronically, due to the size of the documents.

(2)(b} Yes, the AVL and fuel consumption records are available.

(3) No.

(3)(a) Not applicable.

(3)(b) Not applicable.
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